



**RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A :**

Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions
Front Desk
Mailstop 1004
14200 Green Timbers Way
Surrey, BC V3T 6P3

OR

FAX : 778-290-6110

OR

EMAIL : patty.yi@rcmp-grc.gc.ca

**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
AMENDMENT**

**MODIFICATION DE
DEMANDE DE
PROPOSITION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments: - Commentaries :

Title – Sujet A&E – Dease Lake Detachment		Date 2020 July 13
Solicitation No. – N° de l'invitation M2989-9-0404/A		Amendment No. – N° de la modification 002
Client Reference No. - No. De Référence du Client		
Solicitation Closes – L'invitation prend fin		
At /à :	1400	PDT (Pacific Daylight Time)
On / le :	2020 July 14	
F.O.B. – F.A.B See herein — Voir aux présentes	GST – TPS See herein — Voir aux présentes	Duty – Droits See herein — Voir aux présentes
Destination of Goods and Services – Destinations des biens et services See herein — Voir aux présentes		
Instructions		
Address Inquiries to – Adresser toute demande de renseignements à Patty Yi (patty.yi@rcmp-grc.gc.ca)		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone 236-334-9653		Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur 778-290-6110
Delivery Required – Livraison exigée See herein — Voir aux présentes		Delivery Offered – Livraison proposée See herein — Voir aux présentes
Vendor/Firm Name, Address and Representative – Raison sociale, adresse et représentant du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur:		
Telephone No. – No. de téléphone		Facsimile No. – No. de télécopieur
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) – Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
Signature		Date



This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: What is the scope of Landscape design or the approximate site area to be landscaped?

Answer 1: It will depend on the accepted concept.

Question 2: Answer 11 (Addendum #1) states that "it is the decision of the Proponent to include resumes of these disciplines (cost estimating, commissioning, and landscape architecture) if they feel it is needed or required." If these resumes are included, will they be evaluated? Would the RCMP expect to see projects from these individuals in section R2 Achievements of Consultant Team Key sub-consultant firms/Specialists on Projects and if so, would these be evaluated?

Answer 2: If the number of pages is respected the resumes will be part of the evaluation.

Question 3: The GRSP&S attached is for Construction Management. Is the project delivery model to be Construction Management?

Answer 3: No

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.